
English Setter Club of New England Specialty, February 8, 2013 

 
Secaucus, NJ, Meadowlands Specialty Association. 

 

Judges:  Sweeps, Nancy Connor 

     Breed:  Dr. Daniel Dowling 

 

Sweepstakes: 

6 - 9 puppy dogs 1.  Trailstar N Snowbelts’Spontaneous Combustion – Heithaus & 

Fischer 

9 - 12 puppy dogs 1.  Celestial’s Man On Fire – Vann 

   2.  Bittersweet N Arkel’s Masterplan – Arata & Digilio 

   3.  Reidwood Color Guard – Mellis 

12 - 15 dogs  1.  Meadowset Billy the Kid – Cunningham-Roy, Lefever & McCarthy 

6 - 9 puppy bitches 1.  Linwood Booty, Brains & Birdsense – Sell & Stewart 

9 - 12 puppy bitches 1.  Celestial Hearts On Fire – Vann  

12 – 15 bitches 1.  Artizoe Kelley’s Bibiddi Bobiddi Boo – Huber, Trottier & Journault 

   2.  Chestnut Ridge’s Maiden Reveal – O’Brien 

   3.  Chebaco & Majestx Ziegefeld Girl – McCarthy & Engel 

15 – 18 bitches 1.  Set’r ridge’s Pistols N Petticoats – Engels 

   2.  Sweetbriar Set’r Ridge’s Shadow Dancer – Udzilla  

 

Best in Puppy Sweeps:  Trailstar N Snowbelts’Spntaneous Combustion – Heithaus & Fischer 

 

BOS in Puppy Sweeps:  Artizoe Kelley’s Bibiddi Bobiddi Boo – Huber, Trottier & Journault 

 

Veteran Sweepstakes: 

7 – 10 Dogs  1.  GCH Kaska’s Capture The Moment – Kuhn & Gancer 

7 – 10 Bitches 1.  CH Brasswinds Out Of The Blue – Cunningham, Lafever & MeCarthy 

 

Best in Veteran  Sweeps:  GCH Kaska’s Capture The Moment – Kuhn & Gancer 

BOS in Veteran Sweeps:   CH Brasswinds Out Of The Blue – Cunningham, Lafever & 

MeCarthy 

 

Regular Classes:  

6 – 9 month dogs 1.  Trailstar N Snowbelts’Spontaneous Combustion – Heithaus & 

Fischer 

9 – 12 month dogs 1.  Bittersweet N Arkel’s Masterplan – Arata & Digilio 

   2.  Celestial’s Man On Fire – Vann 

   3.  Reidwood Color Guard – Mellis 

12 – 15 month dogs 1.  Meadowset Billy the Kid – Cunningham-Roy, Lefever & McCarthy 

   2.  Meadowset’s Buckaroo Ben – Flynn 

Bred-By dogs  1.  Artizoe Keeley’s Eccentric – Trottier, Huber & Journault 

   2.  Wyldewoods Santaslittle Helper – Gourley  

American-Bred dogs 1.  Finlayson’’s Jedi Knight At Admiralty – Finlayson & Kasiski 

Open dogs  1.  Letigo Runs Like a Deer – Barber 

   2.  Mountainview’s Egoiste – Brown 

   3.  Wingfield ‘N Chebaco Tell Me More – Ryan 

   4.  Esthete’s The Bard Of Avalon, RN – Warren & Smith 

 

Winners Dog:  Letigo Runs Like a Deer – Barber 

Reserve: Artizoe Keeley’s Eccentric – Trottier, Huber & Journault 



 

6 – 9 month bitches   1. Linwood Booty, Brains & Birdsense – Sell & Stewart 

9 – 12 month bitches 1. Celestial Hearts On Fire – Vann 

12 – 15 bitches  1.  Chebaco & Majestx Ziegefeld Girl – McCarthy & Engel 

    2.  Chestnut Ridge’s Maiden Reveal – O’Brien 

15 – 18 bitches  1.  Sweetbriar Set’r Ridge’s Shadow Dancer – Uzdillo 

    2.  Set’r Ridge’s Pistols N Petticoats – Engle 

Bred-by-Exhibitor  1.  Finlayson’s & Admiralty’s Firecracker – Finlayson 

    2.  Foxtract PB And J Otter – Quick 

    3.  Jadas Fire Hall – Moreau 

    4.  Pine Hollow’s What Can I Say For Millicent – Chase & Otiewski 

American Bred Bitch  1.  Finlayson’s Live Free Or Die – Finlayson 

Open Bitches   1.  Serendipity’s Cleome – Johnson 

    2.  Kadon’s Fanchon Lorna Doone – Torgersen, Ptacek & Moneghan 

    3.  Latin Lover Summer Wine – Trottier, Huber & Journault 

    4.  Finlayson’s With Liberty & Justice For All – Finlayson 

 

Winners Bitch:  Sweetbriar Set’r Ridge’s Shadow Dancer – Uzdillo 

Reserve:    Linwood Booty, Brains & Birdsense – Sell & Stewart 

 

Non Regular Classes: 

 

Field Trial Bitch: 1.  Pine Hollow Embers of Madison – Moody, Branik & Lee 

 

Brace:   1.  Pine Hollow’s Good Natured Emma – Chase & Otlewski 

1. Pine Hollow Embers of Madison – Moody, Branik & Lee 

 

Best of Breed: GCH Stargazr’n Wingfield Wait Wait Don’t Tell- Coller & Hackett 

 

Best of Opposite Sex:  CH Huntwood right Up My Alli – Hunter & Rosser-Sabo 

 

Select Dog:  GCH Stargazr’n Wingfield Time Will Tell – Coller & Hackett 

 

Select Bitch: CH Kadon’s Sea Island Save The Last Dance For Me – Dudas & 

Monaghan 

 

Award of Merit: GCH Lochlomond’s Wrapped Up In You, JH – Kuniansky & Neal 

   GCH BJ’s Siverline Priceless – Parsons, Mooney & Gaut 

 

Best Bred-by:     Finlayson’s & Admiralty’s Firecracker – Finlayson 

 

Best Puppy:     Linwood Booty, Brains & Birdsense – Sell & Stewart 

 

 

 


